**Attorney Docket** No.: 8305-GP

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Ti

102155598

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Nippon Oil Co., Ltd.

7-10-02

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

[X] Merger

Security Agreement Other:

[X ] Change of Name with English Translation

Execution Date: April 1, 1999

**NOTE:** This merger/change of name was already recorded against other patent applications on February 28, 2000 at Reel 010642 Frame 0426.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation 3-12, Nishi-shimbashi 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo **JAPAN** 

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,331,071; 5,387,567; 5,451,555; 5,594,082; 5,625,014; 5,643,845; 5,670,388; 5,677,401; 5,707,914; 5,750,454; 5,795,839; 5,824,618; 5,916,982; 6,111,040

Additional numbers attached?[ ] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:

William W. Schwarze

AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.

One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1270 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210

E-Mail: wschwarze@akingump.com

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [14]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal.  $14 \times 40.00 = 560.00$ 

[X] Enclosed

[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 (Billing No. 208305.5002)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William W. Schwarze

Name of Person Signing

Signature Stephens

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

7/1**3**/2002 EMUELLER 00000243 5331071

560.00

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

184747 V

PATENT

REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0335



## Extract from the Corporation Register

Corporate Name

Nippon Oil Co., Lld.

Corporate Name

Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation

changed and registered on 1 April 1999

Principle Place of Business

3-12, Nishl-shimbashi 1-chome,

Minato-ku, Tokyo

Public Announcement

Advertising the change in The Nihon Kelzai

Shinbun (newspaper)

Established on

10 May 1888

Reason of the change of name

Merging Mitsubishi Sekiyu Co., Ltd.

on 1 April 1999

I hereby certify that this is an Extract from the Corporation Register.

February 7, 2000

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

Registrar: Tatsuya Terada

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0336

## 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号

日石三菱株式会社

会社法人等番号 022741

商号	日本石油株式会社			
	日石三菱株式会社			
		平成11年	4月	1日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号			
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行される日本経済新聞にこれを掲 載する			
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日			
吸収合併	東京都港区虎/門一丁目2番6号三菱石油株式会	社を合併 平成11年	4月	1日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明

した書面である。

平成12年 2月 7日

東京法務局港出張所登記官

寺 田

龍



整理番号 ソ836823

**RECORDED: 07/10/2002** 

: 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 013067 FRAME: 0337